# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Abram Khazanovich	11/12/2008
Irina Khazanovich	11/12/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stream-Flo Industries Ltd.
Street Address:	4505 - 74 Avenue
City:	Edmonton
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T6B 2H5

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12270577

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)499-8089

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: winner@greenwin.com

Correspondent Name: Greenlee Winner and Sullivan PC

Address Line 1: 4875 Pearl East Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 176-07

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Curtis

Total Attachments: 2

source=176-07\_assignment#page1.tif source=176-07\_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021831 FRAME: 0544

500703852

OU OVS H

## **Patent Assignment**

We,

Abram KHAZANOVICH; and Irina KHAZANOVICH

whose full post office addresses are, respectively:

74 Rhatigan Road East, Edmonton, Alberta T6R 1M9, Canada; and

74 Rhatigan Road East, Edmonton, Alberta T6R 1M9, Canada

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to:

STREAM-FLO INDUSTRIES LTD. (Assignee),

whose full post office address is:

4505 - 74 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta T6B 2H5, Canada

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under:

Any and all inventions and discoveries made by us and disclosed in a United States Patent Application for: CASING HEAD SLIP LOCK CONNECTION FOR HIGH TEMPERATURE SERVICE, filed herewith, and in and to all patents granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and prolongations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and in an to any and all applications for Letters Patent of any other country which have been or may be filed based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries or said application;

And we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on the Patent Application, to issue all patents for said inventions to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

And we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest to Assignee, herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in further consideration, all facts and documents known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries whenever requested; testify in any legal proceedings; execute all papers that may be necessary to file said applications in the United States or any other country, and to assign the same; execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing a Letters Patent thereon; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its

PATENT REEL: 021831 FRAME: 0545

SIGNED at Edmonton, Alberta this 12 day of November, 2008.		
Spraker		
ABRAM KHAZANOVICH		
WITNESS		
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS		
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see <b>ABRAM KHAZANOVICH</b> who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.		
Signature of Witness Addien Krasniersch		
Name of Witness NATHAN KWASNIEWSKI Address of Witness 399 Fexbood WAY, SHEEWED PACK, AS		
SIGNED at Edmonton, Alberta this 12 day of NOVEMBER, 2008.		
Mynn.		
IRINA KHAZANOVICH		
WITNESS		
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS		
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see IRINA KHAZANOVICH who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.		
Signature of Witness Northan Kwasmarki		
Name of Witness NATHAN KWASNIEWSKI  Address of Witness 399 Foreso MAY SHEOWARD PROVIDENCE AREA		

**RECORDED: 11/13/2008** 

successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain, uphold and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 021831 FRAME: 0546